

D/L. 41 and 42.
November 4, 2022.
MNS.

WPA No. 22993 of 2022
with
WPA No. 23002 of 2022

Shreevardhana Metaliks Private Limited
and another
Vs.
West Bengal Electricity Regulatory
Commission and others

Mr. T. Chakraborty,
Mr. D. Basak,
Mr. V. Neogi
... for the petitioners.

Mr. Raja Saha,
Mr. Sanjay Mukherjee
...for the WBERC.

Mr. Prasun Mukherjee,
Mr. Deepak Agarwal
...for the DVC.

Affidavits-of-service filed in Court today be
kept on record.

However, since it is submitted by learned
counsel for the West Bengal Electricity
Regulatory Commission (WBERC) that no copy
has been served on them, for the ends of justice,
the learned Advocate for the petitioners is
requested to serve fresh copies of the writ
petitions to the learned Advocate appearing for
the WBERC during the course of the day.

Both the matters shall next be enlisted on
November 9, 2022 under the same heading.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)